506049008 05/07/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6095722

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
CRAIG SLOAT			04/27/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	PIKE INC	PIKE INDUSTRIES LLC		
Street Address:	4243 HIG	4243 HIGHWAY 12		
City:	КАМІАН			
State/Country:	IDAHO	IDAHO		
Postal Code:	83536	83536		
Property Type		Number 9732716		
Application Number:	29			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a	DATA be sent to t			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 20	9732716 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 083451122		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 20 sv	9732716 T he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 083451122 wanson@shaverswanson.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to t f provided; 20 sv : St	9732716 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 083451122 wanson@shaverswanson.com COTT D. SWANSON		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 20 sv : S0 P0	9732716 T he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 083451122 wanson@shaverswanson.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to t f provided; 20 sv : St B	9732716 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 083451122 wanson@shaverswanson.com COTT D. SWANSON O BOX 877		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 20 sv 20 sv 20 Sv 10 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0	9732716 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 083451122 wanson@shaverswanson.com COTT D. SWANSON O BOX 877 OISE, IDAHO 83701		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 20 sv 20 sv 20 Sv 10 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0 B0	9732716 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 083451122 wanson@shaverswanson.com COTT D. SWANSON O BOX 877 OISE, IDAHO 83701 PIKI201		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Craig Sloat, an individual residing in Kamiah, Idaho, bereinafter called the assignor, as an inventor of Patent Application Number 29/732,716 agrees to assign to Pike Industries LLC, an Idaho limited liability company, whose address is 4243 Highway 12, Kamiah, Idaho 83536, hereinafter called the Assignee, the rights set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of said Agreement and for good and valuable consideration. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under a United States of America Patent application entitled; Busbar Base, U. S. Serial No. 29/732.716, originally filed on April 27, 2020, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor:

AND, for the above considerations, Assignor agrees to promptly upon request of the Assignee, successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said patent and all patent rights therein, including continuation and continuation-in-part applications, in the United States of America and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said patents and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by Assignor in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of April, 2020 Craig Sloat STATE OF IDAHO }) <u>8</u>8.

County of Lewis

This record was acknowledged before me on April 22, 2020, by Craig Sloat.

SUSAN M CLAFFEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF IDAHO COMMISSION NUMBER 20190862 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-30-2025

Notary Public for ______ My commission expires:

RECORDED: 05/07/2020